
Bid Notice Abstract

Request for Quotation (RFQ)

Reference Number 11470740

Procuring Entity CITY OF BATAC, ILOCOS NORTE

Title PURCHASE OF SPORTING GOODS FOR INTER HIGH SCHOOL SPORTS TOURNAMENT 2024

Area of Delivery Ilocos Norte

Solicitation Number: 2024-RFQ-11-13-03

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Negotiated Procurement -
Small Value Procurement
(Sec. 53.9)

Classification: Goods

Category: Sporting Goods

Approved Budget for the
Contract:

PHP 79,000.00 

Delivery Period: 7 Day/s

Client Agency:

Contact Person: Mark Angelo V Sabas
Officer
Brgy. # 1-S Valdez
Batac
Ilocos Norte
Philippines 2906
63-077-6706433

mvsabas27@gmail.com

Status Active

Associated Components 1

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 0

Date Published 13/11/2024

Last Updated / Time 13/11/2024 00:00 AM

Closing Date / Time 18/11/2024 11:00 AM

Description
 
Please see attached associated components and or visit procurement.batac.gov.ph

Created by Christine Mae M. Bayanggos

Date Created 12/11/2024

  
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS
only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the
contact person/s of the concerned party.

Help

 © 2004-2024  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.  Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/public/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/public/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx


*.*puniic ,:f the Fhilippin*s
Pr*vlnce "lf lloe*s Ncr"te

fiITY #F EETA{

ffiE*S &ruffi AW&R#S fl#MffiEYTHH

ryffi_.*rrffi B*Yry*ffi _&U"ffi =ffi-tr
#aee. 

=3 
ff+s,*f*b*r **#4

FF* i=i*.: 
=*84?-i 

€ -i3=*:3

,,j'!.+.,i-rcss:

ffi s:sl**s$'lif*y*r'$ P*trfi ii fu*".

rJru

phrlGEPS Fegrsfrafie * N umbe r {required) :

rh* *lTY SffiVffiffih,MEFiT #F ffi&T'A*, thr*uplT its ffi!ffiS &8qm AbVAmffiS *ffruI&filYTffiffi {ffie*}.
int*nds t* prccl*re -'PUffif;tr{&$H OF $PSffiY'$Fdffi ffiS*m$ Pffiffi $NTffiffi Hf,G!-fl StrH#ffiL SPftffi?S
T#t$ffif*s\fdHruT*ffifi4-'* $m*f;i ValE;e Frocureureret *f ti-re f;ffiifi revis*rl lr-tlpl*rfi*nting ituries m*r{

F?*gr*Iaticns *f ftepubli* rr.*i N*"
*"tfi4.

Fie*se **hn:it ys#r #*!y *ifins* q*ctpti** **i*r*speil t* the ,:rrel Hw*rds Ccn'lmr:1,:e {*/\l-; :

ilirairper"s*n sr"lci tr: the Si\ien eddress helow, on or Affi *f $& i{mvermb*s ffS2d" st-thj**t
{* ihe *offipiience with thr: Termr* *nd *unditi*ils r:n this Requ*st f*r Cluotmtiot: iftFQ):

F" SSRI&
Sft airperson, 8r#s B$d A i,var#$ Gornrrrftee

*ity G*vernsx*nt *f ffi*ta*
Tel*ph*n* !'**." #7#-6433 iffiA*:
En:ail : bacbataccity@gmail. com

lnter*st*d servi*e pr*vieI*r shall alsCI suhrnit ff oCIpy uf the fnllowing dc*t-rn"lents *nr* *l*ng with th*
qu*tmti*n on or h*fore the mh*ue sg:ecified desdfiile *f *ubrnis*r*rt *f qu*tati*n.

n. Fr*oS of FI-IELGffiF$ ffiegEstratl*nt
f). tWay*r's Ferrmit
s" *rnr*ik*.i* Ssvsrrt Stxte*:esrt m*d i{ ap"",p}iea*!*. *rig!n*i i{*tmriae* **r*t*ry s

Certifi*mt-: ii.r *sss *f * **r'p*raii*n, pa*:':ersirip, *r r:s*Feretive; *r *rigtn*i ICpm*!*i
fl**wer *i &tt*ir"!ey *f ali r**mh*i* +f th* j'.:ii''rt v*;-rtui* glvri'rq fuil p*rv*r *n* *irth*tity
t* iis *t,*ei r-* aign ti:* {}$S *r:# ei* **t$ t{i r"s$};'*cent th* Biildry;-.

#" Latest i***ratef ffiurs$rr*s* ?ex ffi.*tLsrc:

=-s.* i-+&*-i ef +i.r* flf.F.Fr !f;1."" i=s+;+., ..Lr+rin'i +lii:* c**_ #E#s &4,$* e.sBgffi*s c*e$r#5?E€tr {ffi,&*}j:I_-. : t$f4.d'_: ,,{., : . -rr.ili' ;;i L.litllH i, iui :- ft{g# frCEmta#d 9U

:*h:j:\'i;s :l:* ;:1i'ri i; iej-iu? firj cit:; 3:i 'l:::'i;i,r r: ;:*:l+l+ a tai l;;; rll ill'ir, l;i*rn*n:, ;:a i-::-r. :-.r'ar-J
:!:g r;rr',i;fif #i *i.,{iry',e r"rrcl [;, :.+ni,*;'i f,:;?Eild il *,;+.:.#=*i'fg .t;ti: *r:ci,*rs i5.5 glr;i 'i : c.l Ilie
'-!il iil ,'; rri"*,*,-, i#i.4 ,:'- i i ll:i
.;l".=,-! .1,:*h,t!!C9lf.:-r'€r,,Jin-.,,"lr,ntn\ ..., 1.r.*..ir.t.+. :r!*H^.! 

'a"-3-:.1; 
a '" +.\q,.'"l i;'+. ..,.":rL.u..:iiu s:Liv ll,.-.ui;1 ii,._J {Iir:1 l:#J, rr j;' I.t.r;l li: +ilg,-.1E.u a-:li.qi;g! \rri :r:iui..ir-;+

For any clarifieati$n, y*u may contact the BAC $*eretariat at 670*64$3 {BACi CIr s*nd *mail ts
bacbataccity@qmail.com.

**"ir f*e Air**:ori*y *f ffue ffrers an#,4urmreis $*r:lrnr?f**.

{"rdLH-

H-Mril Addres: baebatat*ity@gmail.tom



iflffi8ffi3l$I*S:

ici*te: F*ilur* to foll*w th**e inetrur*ti+ns rvili dlsquaiify y*i;r entin* queiation

(1) Do npt alter the contents of this form in any way.

i?) The use *f tiris RFQ is hig$jy-Sg6egggggg[ to minimize errors or amissi*ns *f the ;"equired mandatnry
provisionc. ln case *f any chang*s, bieiders must uee or refer to the latest v*rsion of the RFQ, exeept
when the latest v*rsion *f the fi.$:Q *nfiy pertains to deadline extension.

lf an*therform is used other than th* lat*st RFQ, the quotati*n shail **ntai* *i! th* mandat*ry
requirementsfprovision* in*luciing manifestation on th* agreem*nt with the Terms a*d **nditicns
below.

In *ase a prosp*+tiv* suppliCIr/servic* pr*vider subixits a filied-out RFQ with a supportir"rg document

{i.e., a price quotation in a diffcrent format}, f:oth douuments shall he considered ilr^rless there will h:e

discrepannies" ln this case, provisions in the RFG shall provail.

{3} All te*}rn*cal spec'aficaticsr* mrust bo complfred with. Failure to cornply with the nrandatory
requirements shall render the quotation inelisiblsldisqualified.

i4,1 *,:*tat!*rr* :**y he .quhm!tt*# tirr*':gh *i+ctrcr:ic m*i! *t bacbataccity(Oqmail,com,

{S) QuCIt*iions, including document*ry r*quirenr*nts, re*eived after th* d**dli** shall nct b* **cepted,
For quotatior"rs subn"ritted via *lectrsnic mail, the dats *nd tim* of reueipt indicated in the *-mail shall
be con*idered.

ggaM$ &ffi*.s#N*1rru,ry&

1. Hidrjers shall provide *orreet and aecurat* iRforrnstion requirea'in this f*nfr.

2. Any int*rlineatie ns, erasures, or overwriting shall be vaii* oniy if they are signed or initialed hy you or
any *f your duly autharized r*pr*sentativ*l*.

3. Fric* qu*taticn,;s must be vsiiri fer * peri*d *f $iX*d-Y E*Si **lertder daye fr*;"r": th* d*edlir:e *f
subrnissian.

&. Pri** quet*tienls, tn be denory':iriated !:"i Philippine pes*, *heil include e!! tax*s, d*ties, end/*r ievies
p*ya*le.

3. Cluct*tic*s exeeedir:gtheAppror,'e* Sueigetf*;"th* C*ntr**tsha!ih* rqe*ted.

S. ln case of tvro or msre bidders are cieterrnined to have subrnitted the Lowest Calcu{ated
*uotationllowest Salculated and Responsive Quotati*n, the SGB- BID$ ANm AWAftDS
CCfi#lVllTTEE {BAC}shall adopt and ernpioy "draw lsts" as the tie-breaking method ta finally
deterrnine the singi* winning pr*vider in a*cordanc* with GFPB Circulsr 06-2S*5"

i" Aiv;rrd *f r*ntract shail ::* maii* i* th* l*we*t qi:*tatit:n whi*h *i:nrpti*s i,.liiti: tlrc tccitni**i
specifications, requiren:*nls and *iher l*rn:s and cnnditirns st*i*d her*ir:.

* Th* deliv*ry is within S.v*Qa{et$rgf Pavn

t. Tt':* ilsmis slraii b* *eiluered acc*rding tc the acc*pted off*r of th* f;idrlsr

'iiJ Flr*of ef Ill-llLGEF-$ Ft*i]istratlon, fiayor's P*rmit xnd in*n*:*lbr-rsin**s tsx r*tl1*i *nrJ *nrnil":us $wrrr':
St*ielriunt shall hc *ttat hecl upr:u sublnissi** *I't&;: q*r"tad**.

I 1" ltem/s d*iiu*red shall be inspeeted on ths scheduled date and time of th* e GB- BIn$ ANm AWAHDS
**hdfHITTHE (BAC). The cielivery of the item/s shall be acknowl*dged upon the delivery to confirm
the *ornpliancc with the technical specifications.

1i. Payrnent shaii b* rr.rade after delivery and us*r: ti:e subrnissi*n *? the req*ireel supparting d**urnei:ts,
i.e., *i-d*r $lip andl*r- Eil?lr:g ct*t*rn*Rt, *y t** s*ppii*l-, +*r:traei*r, *r **nsuit*nt.

13. i-iq*iid*ted r**rnages *quivalani t* ane-tenth of *ne pere*nt i*.1 */;i *f the vsiu* *f the g**** r:*t
**iiver** rviti:in th* pr*s*ribed d*livery B*riad shsii b* impr:se# p*r dalr *f rleley. Thc eGS- BIDS
AN* AWARDS C*f*fdiTTEE {ffiA*}m*y t*rminate the e*ntr*ct *n** th* *ur*ulativ* *rri**nt 8f
iiqt:idat*d ei*mage* rea*h*s t*n pere+r:t ii *%) *f the am*unt e f th* +ontraat. rvithout pr*.!udi*e t* cther
**urses of *etion an* rei"nedies sp*n t* it.

14. The Frceuring f;ntlty may csnce! oi- iermi*ai* th* +*ntrs*t at cny ti*:* !n &ec*r**n+* v+jth t!':* grounds
pr=*viei*d under RA itJo. 9i*4 ar.rC lts *016 e-evi**d lRR..

.J "i,iel+iQ F,Jrr:f:=rr,ffr,rtf ,I,*,.atr,d:,ir'!ri',t.ieli:fj::()iJ;:i;rt'r,1ti,;: ii,.,.iif,i-:\jf-rlA,,CUl-':..riL;i +.:t+rrl
,'.rr,1r,,-Jt +!',rl! i^,. r:::,+i,aia.,l .ir': 1il: i\. f :e;t I .i ii :g ;;.n1ig. .l

$;ig* 2 *i'*



Afi*r h;*ving car*fulliy r"ead nr.:cJ a*eepi*d thm instructior":s and i'ermr* arid C*rrditit:ns, ilr*:e suhrnit our
qu*i*ti**ls for ti'le it*mls as f*il*r,v*.

Fage 3 of4

BL$K#r"*ASffi &F $p#ffiT$NS ffiS**S F'ffi& lf\'Tffiffi
F{n#${ s*r.{**i_ $p*ffiTs T'ffi{JRN&ffiffirdT fisfi-4

LJA.3(TTilALL BALL ? rli'(

*ASKTTffiAIL ruHT 6 PilS

,ctlLLfYmAi_L *,*-LL l trts
V*i-"1-ilYffiALi- f\XET 1 PCS

*Attu'i i t\,Tfi hi Si-{UTTL gC *fi K FHAT!{HiE ?{-}TUBES

#tf: er r*q "u* i r*ntent:
hI*rutr

i& * * e + *ft *thing fmilOWS*,li I rl * {t 4. 4

$"JUffi5-11#

F*ini m*rt: T*chra[*ai Sg:**ifi *atie** fia;*nt*ty

l*lfgera11

Ye+hmi*ai
Speerfi**tl*r'rl
$ervfeei #*it

Sost

$t*t*s*l<*rit *f
#ampllant*e

i"f *i:-ipri1," *r' trrd*t

**i-r"rpiy"i

l"jq".i=. Nr:;:'*r*"1pii;:l'"i**,,.;itn ti:* i?iil'j.iiiliitlt r+ei*:iv:li *p*+!i:r:.=ti*ri* -ei';eil i:* r'.*j*ci*l;



FIT..CAN6I&N- ffiFFHR:

Fleaee qucte ver';r hSSgsMtor{he it*nils b*lcv'r. Flease da nst i*ave anv htr*nk it*nrs.
i c-:rii*at* "*" il ii*:'r'; 

=*i 
*+ *'r:. *rce! i= i*r **+.

$iignatune uuer Frinted Namc

tr*eiti * *,r* +s! g r: *t!* r:

*ff i ** T +i* g: h** *J Fa"*tr\i** i i* l"j *"r.

Frr:nii

Page,4 of 4

lc? w*ff$*:

!n frgure*'

S*v**ty &Eime Th*usancf & **l'{**
Ilcrc.ne

{FBrp 7$,&&*.0S}

Pay*t**f sftafl *e mad* f*&r$gii l-and San*'s L*treP-A*N8an* Irensfer{a*ility, within
*fferre*erpf *f SlJlrng. Jn c;vs* *f aeeou*fs nrainfalned i* *t{t*r bank, ila*k fransfer&es
f, ,t *'-lTes' hi+ F g#1,.i s : i.h # {:r-*=#iia r -q d.. { * ir's f.

#asmeatCIe{aifs;

Ac*ounf f#an:e is&CIuld b* ffte ex**f ac***{}t $affi* as regtsf*red ix tfs* bar:k};

4 --'+t?-!'ara-i1

ffllr{yff0j day*
s&aif fue

FfJffiSHA$H 0F $P0mTtruffi G*$mS r$R lft$Tffiffi !"lrffiH S6httrSt- $PffiRTS
TSUMruAIT{HruT 2OA4


